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April 24, 2003 

Citizens First Bank 
1129 Main Street 
The Villages, Florida 32 159 

Re: Account Numbei - - Little Sumter Utility Company 
(Dab 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

As the Florida Public Service Commission’s designated agent in such matters, and as a 
signatory on the above-referenced escrow account, I hereby authorize you to release a total of 
$84,501.25 from the account to Little Sumter Utility Company. I have enclosed a copy of the 
company attorney’s letter dated April 22, 2003 requesting release of this amount fiom escrow and 
a copy of Commission staffs authorization for release of the indicated amount pursuant to 
Commission Order No. PSC-96-1132-FOF-WS. 

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions concerning this matter. 

Sincerely, 

& anca . Bay6 G?J 
BSB/kf 
Enclosure 
cc: Larry Harris, Office of the General Counsel 

Sonica Bruce, Division of Economic Regulation 
John F. Wise, Treasurer, Little Sumter Utility Company 
Martin S. Friedman, Esq. 
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State of Florida 

DATE: April 23,2003 
TO: Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (Bayo) 
FROM: Sonica Bruce, Division of Economic Regulati 

Larry Harris, Office of the General Counsel 
RE: Request by Little Sumter Utility Company to Release Funds from Escrow Account 

*P fp 
By Order No. PSC-96-1132-FOF-WS, issued in Docket 960305-WS on September 10, 

1996, the Commission directed Little Sumter Utility Company to establish an escrow account that 
can only be used to fund conservation programs approved by the Southwest Florida Water 
Management District. The order required that a request to release funds from the escrow account 
be accompanied by an explanation of the specific use of the funds and documentation that the funds 
will be used to further a conservation program approved by the water management district. 

On April 22 2003, the utility filed the attached Request to Release Funds from Escrow. 
According to the Request, the utility expended $84,501.25 on upgrades for its wastewater treatment 
facilities to provide the maximum amount of irrigation quality effluent as a source of irrigation to 
golf courses. Along with this request, the utility provided a copy of the invoice for the contractor's 
draw request dated March 26,2003. 

Accordingly, the utility's request to release funds from the escrow account should be 
authorized. Pursuant to the escrow account, the bank will disburse funds to the utility upon written 
instructions from the Commission through the Director of the Division of the Commission Clerk and 
Administrative Services. Therefore, we request that you provide written instructions to Citizens 
First Bank to release $84,501 -25 from the escrow account to Little Sumter Utility Company. 

KK: scb 
G:\123RSWWORK\lilsumter4-03 .wpd 
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ROSE, SUNDSIROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
2548 BLIIRSWONE PINES DRIW 
~AI.IAIIASSBE, FLORIDA 32301 

(850) 877-6555 
FAX (RSO) 6564029 

ww~.rsh~ctorncvs.cvm 

407 830 8522 P.02 

April 22,2003 

VIA FACSIMILE 18501 413-6995 

Ms. Sonica Bruce 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: Little Sumter Utility Company 
Our File No,: 30059.07 

D m  Sonica: 

In response to Larry Harris’ e-mail to me of April 15,2003, the balance in the 
escrow account as of March 31,2003, is $358,294.05. The total contract amount is 
$1,539,000.00. Enclosed is the most recent contractor’s draw request dated March 26, 
2003. As you can see, Little Sumter Utility Company previously paid $54,837.25 in 
connection with an earlier draw and $29,664.00 in connection with the instant draw, 
totaling $84,501.25, 

Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to give 
me a call, othexwise, we will look forward to a letter from the Clerk authorizing 
withdrawal of funds from the escrow account. 

Very avly yours, 

For the Firm 

MSF/dmp 
Enclosure 

cc: Larry Harris, Esquire (w/endosure) 
Mr. John Wise 
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